RE(	05-07	'-1998	IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office	
commissioner c		and the state of t	il documuents or c	copy thereof	
i): iss Vladimir Enga		_	ress of receiving	g party(ies);	
Gerd Kraft, Gustav Schumacher, Georg			Name: Forschungszentrum Karlsruhe GrabH		
Müller Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes x No		Internal Address:			
				09/0	
_ Merger		Street Address: V	Weberstraße 5		
_ Change o	of Name	City: Karlsruhe	State: GERM	ANY ZIP: 76133	
xecution Date: 07 APR 98			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes x No		
ent number(s):		EVA SECTION OF THE SE			
r with a new applicat	ition, the exe	cution date of the app		5 MAR 1998 7 APR 1998	
		B. Patent No.(s	)		
Additional numbers	s attached?	Yes <b>x No</b>			
o whom correspor I be mailed:	ndence	6. Total number o	f application o	and patents involved: 1	
		7. Total fee (37CF	R 3.41)	\$ 40	
Internal Address:  Street Address: 4407 Twin Oaks Lane		<u>x</u> Fnclosed			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit Account number:			
			copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
40.00 OP					
	SU TON OC	E THIS SPACE			
			A 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		
l belief, the foregoing	information	is true and correct and	d any attached c	opy is a true copy of	
	K Bul			April 23, 1998	
	Signa <b>t</b> ure			Date	
number of pages inclu	uaing cover	sneer, arrachments, ar		4	
	commissioner c  ): iss, Vladimir Enga av Schumacher s) attached? _ Yes ;  _ Merger _ Change d  ent number(s): r with a new application of the mailed:  iks Lane  : PA ZIP: 1  28  40.00 QP	iss, Vladimir Engelko, av Schumacher, Georg s) attached? _ Yes x No  _ Merger _ Change of Name  ent number(s): r with a new application, the exe Additional numbers attached? to whom correspondence I be mailed:  I be mailed:  Sign Sign Sign	100705216 3: iss, Vladimir Engelko, av Schumacher, Georg s) attached? _ Yes x No  _ Merger	100705216   2. Name and address of receiving Name: Forschungszentrum Kallander State: Georgia Internal Address:   Street Address: Weberstraße 5   City: Karlsruhe   State: GERM.	

K 120

## ASSIGNMENT

We hereby assign and transfer to Forschungszentrum Karlsruhe GmbH, a Corporation organized under the laws of Germany, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled:

## PULSED ELECTRON BEAM SOURCE AND ITS 32

invented by us, and the application for United States Patent the for executed the 06,07 day of  $^{MAR}_{APR}$  1998 or filed on under Serial No. and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Corporation, and covenant that we have full right to do so. We agree that we will communicate to said Corporation or their representatives any fact known to us respecting in investion and testify in any legal ute all division col nuing and reissue proceedings, sign all lawful oaths and generally do anything paible to aid said applications, make all riol Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper notection for said invention.

Executed this 07 day of APR 1998

Christoph Muller V

Christoph Schultheiss

Vladimir Engelko

Gerd Kraft

Gustav Schumacher

Georg Müller